
 

 

DATE: 02/19/2024 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Solicitation No.2024-101-23 

I. MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS 
1. Submission of documentary requirements: 

✓ Mayor’s /Business Permit for CY 2022 and the Official Receipt as proof of Renewal 

for CY 2023 

✓Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration  

✓Omnibus Sworn Statement 

 

2. The Bidders/Suppliers or their Authorized Representative shall accomplish this form including 
unit  price and total price as well as sub-total and grand total (if applicable) and 

affix their  signature over printed name indicated in the lower portion of this form. 
3. Please write legibly. 

II. INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Closed canvass shall be considered by the BAC. The Bidders/Suppliers shall reflect on 
the  envelope the RFQ Number and the PR  No., the BAC shall not be responsible on the pre 

emptive/premature opening of the proposal. 
2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by 

the  Bidders/Suppliers or their Authorized Representative. 
3. Quotation/s must include all kinds of taxes for the item(s)/services listed hereunder, including 

delivery  charges. 
4. Price quotation(s) submitted shall be valid for a period of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) 

days  reckoned from the deadline for submission of quotations as reflected in this form. 
5. Terms of Payment: __Thirty_(30) days from deliver of item(s). 
6. Quotation(s)/Proposal(s) shall be submitted at the Office of the Procurement Unit, Annex 
Bldg., Bureau of Agricultural Research, Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City. 
7. Awarding shall be done by LOT. 
8. DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS:__February 26, 2024_at 5:00 PM . 

9. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest 

Calculated  Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation or Highest Rated and 
Responsive Quotation  for consultancy services, the DA-BAC shall employ “draw lots” as the 

tie-breaking method to finally  determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB 
Circular 06-2005. 
10. Delivery terms and/or Installation Period:   30 days   . 

11. The Uniform Guidelines for Blacklisting set forth in Appendix 17 of the 2016 Revised IRR of 
RA 9184  shall apply in case any of the violations listed under Items 4.1 and 4.2 thereof is/are 

committed  without prejudice for forfeiture of performance security. 
12. The Bureau of Agricultural Research reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a 

failure of  bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance 

with Section 41  of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder or bidders. 

NOTICE/ANNOUNCEMENT: 
Bureau of Agricultural Research does not condone any form of solicitation on any prospective winning and losing bidders by any of our staff/employees 

or any other party. Any sort of this kind shall be reported immediately to the Office of the Director or the National Bureau  of Investigation (NBI) for 

entrapment and proper investigation. 



 

 

     PR No.2024-02-105             ABC: PHP855,950.00                        End-User: KMISD  

    Mode of Procurement: SMALL VALUE     

Item 
NO.  

Qty.  Unit  ITEM/DESCRIPTION CEILING   
PRICE 
PER  Item 
(PhP) 

UNIT   
PRICE   
(PhP) 

TOTAL   
PRICE   
(PhP) 

OFFERED 
ITEM  

   PURCHASE OF CONSOLIDATED 
ICT OFFICE SUPPLIES 

 

1.  8 LOT  MIRORRLES CAMERA 
Body type:      SLR-style 
mirrorless 
Max resolution:      6000x4000 
Effective pixels:      24 megapixels 
Sensor size:      APS-C 
Sensor type:     CMOS 
ISO:                     100-32000 
Uncompressed format:     RAW 
Minimum shutter speed:     30 sec 
Maximum shutter speed:     
1/4000 sec 
Maximum shutter speed 
(electronic):    1/8000 sec 
Aperture priority:     Yes 
Shutter priority:     Yes 
Manual exposure mode:     Yes 
Built-in flash:     Yes 
External Flash:     Yes (Hotshoe)   
Continuous drive:     12 fps 
Metering modes: Multi, Center-
weighted, Spot, Partial 
Videography format:    H.264, 
H.265 
Storage types:    UHS-I SD 
USB:    USB 2.0 
HDMI:     Micro 

399,992.00    

2.  4 UNIT DIGITAL WIRELESS 
MICROPHONE 
2-Person Compact Digital 
Wireless Microphone System 

95,960.00    



 

Recorder for Camera and 
Smartphone 
•        Compatible for Camera and 
Smartphone 
•        250m Transmission Range 
•        2.4GHz frequency 
•        Dual Channel Recording 
•        Built-In Touchscreen 
•        With Onboard Memory 
•        Wide Compatibility 
•        15-hour Battery Life 

3.  2 UNIT DRAWING TABLET 
General 
Dimension                546x323x19- 
                                         26.7mm 
Workspace                
476.64x268.11 
Touch                         No 
Keys                        No 
Stand                        Adjustable 
Stand  
                                         20°-80° 
Video Interface        USB-C 
Screen 
Resolution                1920x1080 
(16:9) 
LCD Type                IPS 
Anti-Glare                A 
nti-Glare Etched  
                                         Glass 
Lamination                Full 
Lamination 
Contrast Ratio        1200:1 
Brightness                250cd/m2 
(Max.) 
Response Time        14ms 
Angle of Vision        89°/89°(H) 
                        89°/89°(V) 
                        (Typ.)(CR>10) 
Color Gamut                140% sRGB 
Display Color                16.7M 
(8bit) 
Pen Technology 
Pen Type                Battery-free 
EMR 

60,000.00    



 

Pen Resolution        5080 LPI 
Pressure Sensitivity         8192 
Levels 
Tilt Function                ±60° 
Sensing Height        10 mm 
Report Rate                >220PPS 
Accuracy                ±0.3mm 
(Center) 
Operating Conditions 
Input Voltage                AC 100-
240V, 50/60Hz 
Output Voltage        12V 3A 
Power Usage                ≤24W 
Stand-by Usage        ≤.0.3W 
Working Temp./        0-40°C, 20-
80% 
Humidity 
Storage Temp./        -20°C-60°C, 
10 
                                         -90% 

4.  2 UNIT WIRELESS VIDEO TRANSMITTER 
Transmission Range: 300ft 
Latency: 0.1s minimum latency 
Frequency: 5GHz 
Code Rate: 6-8Mbps 
Live Streaming: via app 
Power Options:  L-Series 
Batteries 
                    Type-C USB 
Interface: TX (HDMI LOOPOUT,   
                    HDMI IN) 
            RX (HDMI OUT) 
Video Format: 480p60; 576p50; 
720p50/60; 1080i50/60; 
1080p24/25/30; 1080p50/60 

50,000.00    

5.  3 UNIT CAMERA STABILIZER 
Tested Payload: 3kg (6.6lbs) 
Mechanical Range: Pan axis: 360° 
                               continuous 
rotation 
                    Roll axis: -95° to +240° 
                             Tilt axis: -112° to 
+214° 
Accessory Port: NATO Ports 

90,000.00    



 

                   ¼”-20 Mounting Hole 
                   Cold Shoe 
                    Video 
Transmission/Focus Motor Port 
(USB-C) 
                     RSS Camera Control  
                               Port (USB-C) 
                    Focus Motor Port  
                               (USB-C) 
Battery:                7.2V 
                         3000mAh 
                       21Wh 
Maximum Runtime: 12 hours 
Charging Time: Approx 2.5 hours 
Charging Port: USB-C 
Connections: Bluetooth 5.0 
Operating Frequency: 2.400-
2.484GHz 

6.  2 UNIT ACTION CAMERA 
Camera 
Sensor Type: 1/1.7”-1/1.9” CMOS 
Sensor 
Sensor Resolution: Effective: 12 
Megapixel 
Sensor Crop While Recording: 4K    
(4096x3072) in 4:3 
                   4K (3840x2160) in 
16:9 
                   2.7K (2688x2016) in 
4:3 
                   2.7K (2688x1512) in 
16:9 
                   1080p (1920x1080) in 
16:9 
Optics 
Focal Length: 12.7mm 
Maximum Aperture: f/2.8 
Minimum Focus Distance: 
11.8”/0.3m 
Fixed Focus: Yes 
Angle of View: 155° 
Recording 
Memory Card Slot: Single Slot:  
microSD/microSDHC/ 
microSDXC (UHS-I)  

60,000.00    



 

Video Format: upto 4K 60fps 
Slow Motion Mode: upto 240fps 
recorded at 
1920x1080p 
Still Image Support: JPEG/Raw 
Audio Channel: Stereo 
Audio Format: AAC 
Sampling Frequency: 
AAC:48.0kHz 
Display 
Display Type: Fixed Touchscreen 
LCD 
Size:              2.25” 
Resolution: 640x360 
Secondary Display: Front: 1.4” 
LCD Live-View Monitor 
Shutter Speed: 1/8000 to 30 
Seconds 
Exposure Control 
ISO Sensitivity: 100 to 12,800 
Shooting Modes: Time-Lapse 
Movie 
Other Features 
Image Stabilization: Digital 
Scene Modes: Preset 
Waterproof Depth Rating: 
52.0’/16.0m (Camera) 
Built-in Mic: Yes 
Built-in Speaker: Yes 
Wifi: Yes, Wifi 5 (802.11ac) 
Bluetooth: Yes, Bluetooth 
 
 
General 
Battery: Rechargeable Lithium-
Ion Polymer Battery Pack 
              1720mah-1770mAh 

7.  2 UNIT PORTABLE PUBLIC ADDRESS 
SYSTEM 
•        500 Watts  
•        Two-way speaker system  
•        At least 8 channels 
•        XLR 1/4" inputs 
•        With RCA/3.5 TRS  
•        multi-effects 

99,998.00    



 

•        LCD screen  
•        band graphic equalizer 
•        Monitor out 
•        Subwoofer output 
•        Folding speaker stands 
•        Storage compartment for 
accessories 
With carrying case (luggage-style 
wheels) 
 
 

   Delivery Period:     30 Days     

TOTAL AMOUNT PHP855,950.00                            

TOTAL AMOUNT  

Original signed  
         JUDITH A. MAGHANOY   
                      Head, Procurement Unit 

        
  



 

 

          DA Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)  

Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City  

SIR/MADAM:  

In connection with the above requirement(s), I/We submit our quotation/proposal 
indicated above.  I/We carefully read and fully understand the minimum requirements and agree 

to furnish and/or deliver the above mentioned requirement(s) in conformity with the 
specifications/terms or reference/scope of work indicated/ attached thereto.  

 

 

_________________________       _________________________         __________________ 
         Signature Over Printed Name                  Company Name                   PhilGEPS Registration Number  
 
 
            _______________________         _________________________        _________________________ 
                  Contact Number(s)                            Office Address                  Email Address of the Bidder 

                                                                                                                                         (Optional 
             
           _______________________ 
                         TIN number 

Payment shall be made through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer, Bank 

Transfer fee shall  be charged against the creditor’s account.  

Payment Details:  

Banking Institution: __________________________________________  

Account Number: ___________________________________________  

Account Name: _____________________________________________  

Branch: __________________________________________________  

   

 

 
Solicitation No.2024-101-23 
PR No.2024-02-105          


